504727004 01/12/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4773728

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Name		
KAZI MANAGEMENT	ST. CROIX,	LLC		06/30/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	IGT, LLC	LLC			
Street Address:	13366 G	66 GRASS VALLEY AVENUE			
City:	GRASS	GRASS VALLEY			
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	95945				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3 Property Type		Number			
		131922			
Patent Number:		9113816			
CORRESPONDENCE					
•		303)770-0152			
		the e-mail address first; if tha if that is unsuccessful, it will			
		720)562-5500			
Email: pt		tomail@mfblaw.com	mail@mfblaw.com		
•		/IARSH FISCHMANN & BREYF	RSH FISCHMANN & BREYFOGLE LLP		
		5 EAST TUFTS AVENUE			
		SUITE 450			
Address Line 4:	C	DENVER, COLORADO 80237			
ATTORNEY DOCKET I	NUMBER:	50302-00013			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		TARYN M. WARD	TARYN M. WARD		
SIGNATURE:		/Taryn M. Ward/	/Taryn M. Ward/		
DATE SIGNED:		01/12/2018	01/12/2018		
Total Attachments: 5					
•	-	GT LLC - assigment#page1.tif			
•	-	GT LLC - assigment#page2.tif			
source_05 - Kazi Manad	noment to IC	GT LLC - assigment#page3.tif			

source=05 - Kazi Management to IGT LLC - assigment#page4.tif
source=05 - Kazi Management to IGT LLC - assigment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 044607 FRAME: 0028

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignment by Kazi Management St. Croix, LLC ("ASSIGNOR"), an an United States Virgin Islands limited liability company having an address of PO BOX 63 47, St. Thomas, USVI 00804 to IGT, LLC ("ASSIGNEE"), an Delaware limited liability company having an address of 13366 GRASS Valley Avenue., effective June 30th, 2010 ("Effective Date"). GRASS Valley, CA 95945

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the United States and foreign patents and applications identified in Appendix A attached hereto (collectively "PATENTS");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring and ASSIGNOR is willing and able to assign all right, title and interest in and to said PATENTS;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for certain good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as of said Effective Date, all right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS, all related continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all related patent applications in foreign countries, all related applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all related applications for extension filed or to be filed for the corresponding inventions, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights obtained for the inventions in the United States or any other country; ASSIGNOR also assigns any right, title or interest in and to the said inventions which has not already been transferred to ASSIGNEE; ASSIGNOR warrants that no assignment, license or encumbrance has been made with respect to the inventions or any patent therefor to a party other than the ASSIGNEE, and is under no obligation to make any assignment, license or encumbrance of the invention, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and the ASSIGNOR further agrees to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in the sustaining of any and all said PATENTS and in confirming the ASSIGNEE'S exclusive ownership of the corresponding inventions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed on behalf of ASSIGNOR.

Date: 6/30/2010

Kazi Management St. Croix, LLC By: Becky Bahlman Its: Managing Dipector

(2206608:)1 of 5

ASSIGNEE does hereby confirm that it accepts the aforesaid Assignment of rights in said PATENTS.

Date: 6 30 2010

By: Steve Polishick

STATE OF California COUNTY OF LOS Angeler) ss.

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Backy Bahlman, who acknowledged himself herself to be the Managing Dipoctor of Kazi Management St. Croix, LLC, authorized to do so, and that he she being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes and considerations therein expressed, on behalf of Kazi Management St. Croix, LLC.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 30^{th} day of \underline{June} , 2010.

My Commission Expires: 10 31 2012

Irene K. Kosasih Notary Public

IRENE K. KOSASIH

Commission # 1821030 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County y Comm. Expires Oct 31, 2012

STATE OF California) COUNTY OF LOS Angeles) ss.

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Steve Poludniak, who acknowledged himself herself to be the _____ CFO of IGT. LLC, authorized to do so, and that he she being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes and considerations therein expressed, on behalf of IGT, LLC.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 30 day of June, 2010.

Irene K. Kosasih Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 10/31/2012



(2206608:)2 of 5

PATENT REEL: 044607 FRAME: 0030

ATTACHMENT A

U.S. PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS

- 1.Serial No.:11/609,743Filing Date:12/12/2006Publication No.:20080051648Title:MEDICAL IMAGE ENHANCEMENT SYSTEM
- Serial No.: 11/740,807 Filing Date: 04/26/2007
 Publication No.: 20080039723
 Title: IMPROVED SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR 3-D BIOPSY
- Serial No.: 11/874,656 Filing Date: 10/18/2007
 Publication No.: 20080095422
 Title: ALIGNMENT METHOD FOR REGISTERING MEDICAL IMAGES
- Serial No.: 11/615,596 Filing Date: 12/22/2006
 Publication No.: 20080159606
 Title: OBJECT RECOGNITION SYSTEM FOR MEDICAL IMAGING
- 5. Serial No.: 11/750,854 Filing Date: 05/18/2007 Publication No.: 20080161687 Title: REPEAT BIOPSY SYSTEM
- 6. Serial No.: 12/014,635 Filing Date: 01/15/2008 Publication No.: 20080170770 Title: METHOD FOR TISSUE CULTURE EXTRACTION
- Serial No.: 11/938,888 Filing Date: 11/13/2007
 Publication No.: 20080186378
 Title: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GUIDING TOWARDS TARGETS DURING MOTION
- 8. Serial No.: 11/619,150 Filing Date: 03/26/2007
 Publication No.: 20080221453
 Title: UNIVERSAL ULTRASOUND HOLDER AND ROTATION DEVICE
- 9.Serial No.:11/833,404Filing Date:08/03/2007Publication No.:20080240526Title:IMPROVED OBJECT RECOGNITION SYSTEM FOR MEDICAL IMAGING
- 10. Serial No.: 11/850,482 Filing Date: 09/05/2007 Publication No.: 20080249403 Title: TRACKER HOLDER ASSEMBLY

(2206608:)3 of 5

- Serial No.: 11/838,518 Filing Date: 08/14/2007
 Publication No.: 20090048515
 Title: BIOPSY PLANNING SYSTEM
- 12. Serial No.: 11/874,778 Filing Date: 10/18/2007 Publication No.: 20090103791 Title: IMAGE INTERPOLATION FOR MEDICAL IMAGING
- 13. Serial No.: 12/014,214 Filing Date: 01/15/2008 Publication No.: 20090118640 Title: BIOPSY PLANNING AND DISPLAY APPARATUS
- Serial No.: 12/265,940 Filing Date: 11/06/2008
 Publication No.: 20090227874
 Title: HOLDER ASSEMBLY FOR MEDICAL IMAGING INSTRUMENT
- 15. Serial No.: 12/359,029 Filing Date: 01/23/2009 Publication No.: 20090324041 Title: APPARATUS FOR REAL-TIME 3D BIOPSY
- Serial No.: 12/380,894 Filing Date: 02/25/2009
 Publication No.: 20100001996
 Title: APPARATUS FOR GUIDING TOWARDS TARGETS DURING MOTION USING GPU PROCESSING
- 17. Serial No.: 12/434,990 Filing Date: 05/04/2009 Publication No.: 20090326363 Title: FUSED IMAGE MODALITIES GUIDANCE
- Serial No.: 12/466,887 Filing Date: 05/15/2009
 Publication No.: 20100004530
 Title: APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR POSITION SENSING
- Serial No.: 12/475,995 Filing Date: 06/01/2009
 Publication No.: 20100004526
 Title: ABNORMALITY FINDING IN PROJECTION IMAGES
- 20. Serial No.: 12/207,708 Filing Date: 09/10/2008 Publication No.: 20090326554 Title: SUPPORT ASSEMBLY FOR A TRACKING ASSEMBLY AND MOUNTED TRANSRECTAL ULTRASOUND PROBE
- 21. Serial No.: 12/207,827 Filing Date: 09/10/2008 Publication No.: 20090326555 Title: SUPPORT ASSEMBLY FOR A TRACKING ASSEMBLY AND MOUNTED

{2206608:}4 of 5

TRANSRECTAL ULTRASOUND PROBE

- 22. Serial No.: 12/501,943 Filing Date: 07/13/2009 Publication No.: 20100016710 Title: PROSTATE TREATMENT APPARATUS
- 23. Serial No.: 12/574,323 Filing Date: 10/06/2009 Publication No:. Not yet published Title: NEW APPARATUS FOR STENOSIS ESTIMATION
- 24. Serial No.: 12/615,862 Filing Date:11/10/2009 Publication No.: Not yet published Title: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROSTATE BIOPSY
- 25. Serial No.: 12/634,948 Filing Date: 12/10/2009 Publication No.: Not yet published Title: IMAGE RESTORATION
- Serial No.: 12/695,822 Filing Date: 01/28/2010
 Publication No.: Not yet published
 Title: APPARATUS FOR 3-D FREE HAND RECONSTRUCTION
- 27. Serial No.: 61/227,274 Filing Date: 07/21/2009 Publication No.: N/A Title: SELF-CORRECTING 3-D FREE HAND RECONSTRUCTION
- Serial No.: 61/227,296 Filing Date: 07/21/2009
 Publication No.: N/A
 Title: BED CLAMP-BASED 3D SCANNING AND GUIDING DEVICE FOR
 ORGANS WITH TOPOLOGICAL CHANGES

FOREIGN APPLICATIONS

- OBJECT RECOGNITION SYSTEM FOR MEDICAL IMAGING EP. 07854352.7 EU filing of U.S. Application Serial No. 11/615,596
- REPEAT BIOPSY SYSTEM EP. 07854516.7 EU filing of U.S. Application Serial No. 11/750,854

(2206608:)5 of 5

RECORDED: 01/12/2018